Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PT 9-159 0 .	10112 11410 11501 9111 1251	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) 20 66	9225	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Hororable Commissioner of Patents and Todepracks:Pl	ease record the attache	ed original document or certified copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
Gerd WOHLMUTH JUL 2 7 1899 C	Name:	Glastop Glasveredelungs GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Street Address:	Köstener Strasse 4			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	D-96215 Lichtenfels			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	State/Country:	GERMANY			
Other Submission of Corrected Assignment with correct Assignee information; Copy of Notice of Recordation showing reel and frame numbers where an assignment was previously recorded with incorrect Assignee data listed on both the Assignment and Cover Sheet.  Execution Date: July 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second secon	ne execution date of	the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date				
29/092,524 filed on August 20, 1998					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666					
Attorney Docket No. P62174US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.  NYEN 00000329 29092524					
40.00 OP  Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. / 20.851	For I John	ne Reg M 24, 851 to July 27, 1999			
	ignature es including cover sl	Date heet, attachments, and document:			

JPH&S 103-12/93





100924631
Commissioner of Patents & Trademans BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

do	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE				
8	(Rev. 5-93) PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.					
10-	Name of conveying Party(ies): Gerd WOHLMUTH	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):     Name: Glas Top GmbH				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:				
,	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Merger	Street Address: Thiersteinstrasse 16, D-96215				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lichtenfels				
		State/Country: Germany Zip:				
	Execution Date: July 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect this document is document.  A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date  U.S. Serial No. 29/092,524, Filed August 20, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:				
	JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\_\text{\text{\$\subset}}\$ \\ \text{\text{\$\subset\$}}\$ \text{\text{\$\subset\$}}\$ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account				
	Attorney Docket No. P62174US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358				
10/08/1996 JSH	RBRZZ 00000197 29092524	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
01 FC:581	40.00 CP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
		LAhnuk Vi, Styr October 2, 1998  Date				
	Total number of pages is	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

JPH&S 103-12/93

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-2)	Inself Memeris of Inselfors	(1)	GELG MOHLWOIH				***************
		(2)	141141148888888888888888888888888888888	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	}-14/14/44/44/544,	•	\$\$4\$\$\$\$\$\$\$############################
		(3)					***************************************
							and
		(5)					
		(0,	in consideration (	of the sum of one o tersigned, the red	dollar (\$1,00), elpt and auffi	and other good and vali iciency of which are h	uable considerations paid areby acknowledged, the
(6)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Glasiop Glasvereda	iungs GmbH			
(7)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Kästener Stres	se 4, D-96215 Lic	htenfele, Gen	nany	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(8)	inseri <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8)	Corporation     (hereinafter designation) territories, dependent	aled as the Azzigi	ico) the entire	right, little and interest	for the United States, its
(9)	inzert <u>(dentification</u> of invention, such es Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)					**************************************
	· ····································		for which the undersi	gned has (have) ex	culed an appi	ication for patent in the	United States of America
(10)	Insert <u>Onto</u> of signing of Application, or filing data and	(10)	Said application hav	ing been executed	Villed on	Ngusi.20. 1.998	(and essigned
	Seriel No., If known		Serial No. 29/092	1,524	)	)	
United ( Iteraby of any agr	ons of the International Union for Prof 4) The Undersigned agree(s) to perf 5) The undersigned hereby author states resulting from this application of coverants that he has (they have) full ri- eement in conflict herawith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns	ormalia iza(a) er or any c ghrio co to Asaid	filmative acts which in nd request(s) the Com ontinuing or divisional envey the entire interes inee all claims and ca	ay be necessary to nmissioner of Pale applications there it herein sssigned, uses of action for	ectain a gran nts and Trade of to the said and that he h	imarks to issue any and Assignee, as Assignee as (they have) not exec	all Letters Palents of the of the entire interest, and uted, and will not exocute
right to	sue for, and collect damages for, ar 7) The undersigned hereby grant(	ny and a s) the is	ill acts of past and luti Iw firm of Jacobson,	ure infringement. Price, Holman &	Stern, PLLC,	, 400 Seventh Street, N	.W., Washington, D.C.
States	the power to insert on this assignment Palant and Trademark Office for rac	nt any fu ordalion	irther identification wh of this document.	ich may be neces	sary or deskal	bie in order to compty w	Ith the rules of the United
Date	n witness whereof, executed by the	-	gned on the date(s) of renterGerd WOH!		  Bueq Value(s	Jul State	make (SEAL)
water	14011	PC 91 A11		typed name		signeture	· · ·
Date	NanN	ne of Im	Hentor _ :	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nen	ne of in-	rentor			•	(8EAL)
0.1.	Alae	ne of Inv	mater	typed name		signature	(SEAL)
Date	Libra	ne oi in		typed name	-	eignature	
Date	Nan	ne of Inv	ventor	typed name	<del></del>	signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preferably	be sine	red before a United Si		i ned abroad, o	-	
then the	execution by the Inventor(s) should	be with	essed by at least two	witnesses who sig	n here:		and and and an anal
	songle bne seman evoluevol lanoitibb		Witness	Alfred	Backer	<u> </u>	· Kacher
er	a separata sheet.		Williams	Bärbel	Dolesk	i 3	Doleng.

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER SUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

**RECORDED: 07/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0378